

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6885-6891/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2011 in CEA No.208/2010,CEA
No.209/2010,CEA No.210/2010,CEA No.211/2010,CEA No.212/2010,CEA
No.213/2010,CEA No.221/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT
DHARWAD)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CUS.SER TAX BELGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BELLARY IRON & ORES P.LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gobind Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 20.11.2012, this Court granted four weeks' time to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file the required documents. Despite the opportunity granted, the required documents have still not been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one further opportunity to enable him to file the required documents.

Prayer is allowed. Required documents be filed within four weeks' from today, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks' from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar