

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1336-1342 OF 2014

Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs &
Service Tax, Belgam

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s Bellary Iron & Ores Private Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No.....CC 709/2012.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 14th March, 2014 to all the seven respondents by Regd. A.D. Post Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate has on 7th April, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearence on behalf of respondent No. 5 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate has on 18th June, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearence on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 6 and 7 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Service of show cause notice is complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 3rd Day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
24, Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate
C-34, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR