

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 1336-1342 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs &
Service Tax, Belgam

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s Bellary Iron & Ores Private Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th October, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

“The respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List the matter again on 12.01.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 to 4, 6 and 7 has on 20th November, 2015 filed counter affidavit only for respondent No. 1. The counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 6th Day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
24, Lawyers Chambers.
3. Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Advocate
C-34, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi-49.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR