

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1336-1342/2014

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CUS.SER TAX BELGAUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BELLARY IRON & ORES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
 Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.2-7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB